P1530924
DATE: 10-15-2010

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 2000

COUNTY: ADAMS IN CORNING
IA 148/QUINCY ST & 6TH ST
IA 148\QUINCY ST
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COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

02

HOUR

07-08AM
08-09AM
09-10AM
10-11AM
02-03pPMm
03-04pPMm
04-05pPM
05-06PM
TOTALS

0371

Fekdedededed

IA 148\Q
RT

48
70
73
73
81
62
61
77
545

0991

NORTH LEG
UINCY ST
ST

45
53
72
67
73
90
94
100
594

2000

Fehdedededed

TOTAL
4 97
8 131
4 149
2 142
2 156
6 158
7 162
4 181
7

3 1176

TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
ALL VEHICLES

Tl EAST LEG Tededdedhnd Tedddedhn SOUTH LEG Teddddhn

ST IA 148\QUINCY ST

ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL

2 6 7 15 62 40 5 107

4 6 10 20 86 40 10 136

3 7 5 15 92 46 9 147

7 6 4 17 99 53 8 160

6 9 5 20 95 53 12 160

3 11 2 16 85 56 7 148

4 6 6 16 96 72 19 187

4 4 5 13 80 100 13 193

33 55 44 132 695 460 83 1238

PAGE

CITY: CORNING
COUNTY: ADAMS

Fededededede N

2 WEST LEG FedededededeN N
6TH ST

LT ST RT TOTAL
29 12 43 84
39 16 62 117
49 16 66 131
68 20 110 198
75 15 77 167
67 22 94 183

111 19 100 230
103 9 80 192

541 129 632 1302



P1530924 10-15-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: CORNING
02 22 0371 0991 2000 SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS COUNTY: ADAMS
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
IA 148\QUINCY ST 6TH ST IA 148\QUINCY ST 6TH ST
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL

07-08AM 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 5
08-09AM 4 3 1 8 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 4 6
09-10AM 3 4 0 7 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 7 3 0 0 3
10-11AM 2 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 7 1 1 0 2
02-03pPMm 2 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 11 2 0 1 3
03-04pPM 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 1
04-05pPM 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 10 6 0 1 7
05-06PM 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 2
TOTALS 14 23 2 39 1 0 3 4 14 28 4 46 17 3 9 29



P1530924 10-15-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: CORNING
02 22 0371 0991 2000 COMBINATION TRUCKS COUNTY: ADAMS
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
IA 148\QUINCY ST 6TH ST IA 148\QUINCY ST 6TH ST
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL

07-08AM 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 0 1 1
08-09AM 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 2
09-10AM 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
10-11AM 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
02-03pPMm 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 5 1 0 2 3
03-04pPMm 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 0 1 1
04-05pPM 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0 0 2 2
05-06PM 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
TOTALS 1 28 0 29 0 0 0 0 10 18 0 28 1 0 9 10



